2021 RES-240 CONGRATULATING KYLA SALEH FROM WAUNAKEE HIGH SCHOOL ON HER WIAA DIVISION 1 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP IN THE HIGH JUMP

WHEREAS Kyla Saleh, a sophomore from Waunakee High School, won the state title for high jump at the WIAA Division 1 state track and field meet; and

WHEREAS Kyla won the state championship with a jump of 5 feet, 4 inches, which topped the second-place finisher by 2 inches; and

WHEREAS Kyla's highest jump to date is 5 feet, 8 inches, which broke a long-standing school record at Waunakee High School, and

WHEREAS Kyla's school-record-setting jump also placed her in the top 20 of all-time girls high jump in the state of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS Kyla is known on and off the field for her work ethic, positive attitude, resolve, and her ability to be a good team member; and

WHEREAS coach Jennifer Grabarski encouraged and motivated Kyla throughout the season with knowledge, grace, and experience.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors hereby congratulates Kyla on her successful season and Division 1 State Championship.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors recognizes the parents, student body, and all Waunakee fans for their support throughout the season.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to Kyla as a token of the high esteem in which she is held by this Board.

Analiese Eicher, Chair Dane County Board of Supervisors

Signed and sealed before me this _____ day of _____, 2021.

Scott McDonell, Dane County Clerk